
a..lUKI 
Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle,Unison Feed Lockstitch Machine 
(with a Vertical-Axis Hook) 

~~-*~*~~~~ij~~/(*~~) 
LS-340 
LS-340V 
PARTS LIST 

29159308 
No.1023-01 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
L An asterisk ( *) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added. 

2. As to "#111" and "#02." refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

3. Codes on the ··o ty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1 ·• and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subparl th.al constructs an assembly part. 

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate as5emhlr parts. 

l. Notetfm.:;ie~~:h."( l \.Q IJ A I-,-.,:.- ~Q) * ~ll!;t, jjij(illQ}p;]'!fl:)~ L "C A,-[ID~ll!if.:!.t-i!!1Jn~ tit.:tilir\ti"("i, g.: ,!: a·i:~ L ~ To 

2. 11 _;,. 1-~-YQJ#01. ;;02~~~11,;1:. ~"""":,; f·v "~*-~e~ Q)~IIJJt:-=$P.«< t..:~"\· 
3. • ttm:?dCIJ t'ft: Ci. {IUt ~ ;& L. 0. 1. 2. oaq;~ f{iifi i.t. ~ tt Cli!. fl .t - I- ,i,) ¼ t& L t -t .. 
4. f.{:fit~(l) < >ii. ~tni;a:, ~ »'i:fJZ L -cl• Q =t-a6,'lll-r ~ ~ .: t f ;tilt- L 11". 
5. 1 'ix!---:.- :m-----tN;t, ~.nrn,&:-c·J:i ~:. .!:: z-:f:nt. L ~ T .. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ 2'{ 

1. FRAIE & lUSCELLANEOUS COVER COIPONENTS • • • . . . • • • • . . . • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • . . 1 
~~-~~~~ . 

2. HAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .••••••••••••••••..•..••••••• 3 
..tfl!J • ;Rff mf ~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SH.APT COMPONENTS ............................... 5 
ttW • ""F'1hll~ 

4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • . . . . • . • • . . • . • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • . • . . • .. • • • • 7 
Ml~ ~-001* 

5. UPPER FEED IECHANISI COMPONENTS • • • • • . .. • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • .. • • .. • • • .. • . . • • • • 8 
..t~~~~ 

6. FEED MECHANISI COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • 9 
~~BU~ 

7. THREAD TENSION COHPONENTS • .. . • .. • .. • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • .. • • 11 
*it.lTlffl~ 

8. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • . . 12 
JJl ..t ,1 mJ -Ii 

9. THREAD STAND & BOBBIN WINDER COIPONENTS • • • • .. • • • • .. .. . • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • 13 
*Jiii~ • *~~fllffl1* 

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LS-340V • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • .. . .. • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • 14 
LS - 3 4 0 V$;:Jfl$~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . . . . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . . • • • 15 
~~, 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UP LE\'ER COMPONENTS 2 IAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-
. J:fm • *Wlmffi 

7 

\ 
50 

- 3 -

53 

39 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
.42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

TA-0500000-RO PLUG 
B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIH 
ca-2020000-00 OIL VICK 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
co-2s20000-oo QTJ WTCK 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
B1905-053-000 THREAD TAKE-UP 
B1605-246-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO 
co-2000000-00 Q II. WICK 
81907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
cc-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
D1408-241-EOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD . 
B12QJ-34Q-OAO MAIN SHAFT ASM. 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
TA-0500601-MO PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 
CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 
81210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIH 
81206-051-ooo COUNTERWEIGHT 
SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 
SS-8681650-TP SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
B1202-o51-ooo HAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lS 
81203-051-000 OIL FELT 
83517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
B120J-J4o-ooo BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SS~8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
D1450-055-800 UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM 
RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING 
SS-?661110-TH SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
51302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. UPPER 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
s1211-os1-ooo MAIN SHAFI BUSHING <2}. REAR 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
81216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. 1. REAR 
SB-1150002-00 BEARING 
B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR 
B1227-340-Mo HAND WHEEL 
SS-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=l5 
SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l7.0 
212-23300 TIMING BELT 
PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
212-23706 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER 
B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 
SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO 
212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 
212-23506 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER 
B1301-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK 
105-03605 SAFETY BASE 
B1639-051-000 SPRING 
B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 
B1307-055-QQQ SAFETY CLUTCH UQQK 
B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 
B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 
81310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 
B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIHK PIN 

- 4 -

r:it:~ 
T!II:"'~ OI$/"'' 
1$1~ 
r~t~"' 15/64~28 L=7 

r~,~- 15/64-28 L=15 
T!Jl::""!i t, 11 t\!1$1!1 7Jl. r~,~ ... 1/4-40 L=lO 
:l;J~ 
i~I: .. ~ ~71'~ -~-~ 
l:i!J 
~ .. ~,~ .. D=6.35 H=3.2 
J\l);t,"'~ ??!/?ll'?~ ... 

""~ .. , Cn) 
l~~ 

r,tt~ D=5X5.4 L=6 
:t~~ 
J\IJ;t,"' - ?7!1~1:Q !I 
111uu11 
r,lt~· 9/32-28 L=4.5 ~;*~· 9/32-28 L=16 
<,t,t~"' 9/32-28 L=16.5 
~;*~"' 9/32-28 L=7 
'22:t'Z VIjU 
~,r*$. 15/64-28 L=15 
')'1~"'; u.,r~i ,n~ j-,· y7•7~ ... jl 11,~ 
~,i,~· 15/64-28 L=15 
?2$t 'Zt:tnt,, 
r,l*~"' 1/4-40 L=6 
l)1J:t?l}'IJ1 
C•J~?"' 
~41:'*~"' 1/4-40 L=ll 
i22it1°P'£U 
v&c7*~"' 9/32-28 L=16.5 ~,r,~ ... 9/32-28 L=16 ~,r,~· 15/64-28 L=15 
ti-ie~ ... 1/4-40 L=7 
?2~·, ?~n~,& <2> 
rj*~ ... 15/64-28 L=7 
l)r;~·'J l)S,[lj~i (1) 
"·11}~? ... 
??~ ... ; ?~ll-\"'1~~"· ~,r 
1q• §7"' ',V 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=15 
~jf~ ... 15/64-28 L=17 
1Z1'~~;·-\• M· 
~7°~~;·t0

~ 2.0Xl0 
~~17°n:t1~ 
;o0 DT?~ tJ~~· 
tj*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
qlt7*~"' 5/16-24 L=lO 
y:.,t"'~'J?ft~i·~!,I 
Y!it ... :.,•12ft$1;t;• ~~11 
7!/1!"'!!,i)fl~J\'"!, 
Y!it"'!l'Jl)'fi)t 
t;,;t,'"' 1!~ }\. f 
Y~t"'!!,-f I\'" f 
Y!lt"'!l'/-f ,~ 
Y~t·~1-f \"'~? ,; 
7~t ... ~'J-1 ~·~,,j }\ ... , 
7!,t"'~·,-t ~a-1)!1? 
y~·~'}-f ~g-~~, t 0 !1 

2 
1 

0.1 
·2 

Q l 
1 
1 
1 
2 

o OB 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 
J 

(0.1) 
(1) 

0.1 
1 
] 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1. 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R & BOOK DRIVING SHAFT COIPONENTS 3 NEEDLE B~ im ffi 

. ttl!I! • r"'... , ----; 

( 

I 
I 
I 

; ., . 

- 5 -

I 
I I 

\) .... 

20 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DES CR IP TIO fl t ~ )( 1 OtY 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

1101 
ff01 

1101 
1101 

101 
#01 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
212-23854 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
B1424-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
PT-0502700-SO TAPERED PIH 
212-23805 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
81422-512-000 FELT 
81440-512-000 RETAINER 
81606-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
81608-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
8J438-f>J2-BOO WASHER 17 JX28Xl 5 
B1438-512-AOO WASHER T=l.35 
81438-512-COO WASHER T=l.65 
81438-512-COO WASHER T=l.65 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
BJ430-s12-ooo DRIVING ARM 
B1434-246-000 CONNECTING ROD 
SD-1020961-SP HINGE SCREW 0=10.2 H=9.6 
HS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 
81628-246-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
81401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR 
81411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
81412-051-000 FELT 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= B 5 
MDP-17082200 NEEDLE DP X 17 1122 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
89117-051-000 BOBBIN 
Bl&Ol-340-0AO HOOK ASH 
B1810-340-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
B1826-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
SS-1092810-SP SCRE\I 9/64-40 L=25.4 
ss-1090110-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= B.8 
212-27509 ADJUSTING PLATE 
SM~6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
B1811-340-0AO HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. 
Bl&JJ-340-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE 
81812-340-000 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 
81813-340-000 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
B1820-246-000 WASHER T=2.1 
81820-246-00A WASHER A T=2.05 
81820-246-00B WASHER B I=2 Q 
B1820-246-00C WASHER C T=l.95 
81820-246-00D WASHER D T=l.9 
81814-340-000 HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
81816-340-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
212-21103 FEED VERTICAL CAM 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
B1803-246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
BJ&os-201-000 QIL FELT 
100-80406 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
81806-038-000 OIL FELT 
83511-2&0-ooo OIL FELT 
CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=9.5 W=8 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B1432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER 

Note ( ltlc )101 ..... SELECTIVE PART 

-6-

J\Qt·t.)~t.)~·1,·1 (~~, 
J\1JiJt'" ::1" F"., :r ~ 
J\l);f;."' -t'J:f"';, 
f-J\0 -t0 Y 
J\IJi,..."13-)t "'a)~•:{ 
)\iji"'- 3-~·-~ 0 1 71&~ 
J\~;f;. ... _ ~-~·-~·1 71&~ tfI 
~1'\1$1'"' ~ U::il~& 
~..f'\1~ ... 'J "$in:t~& 
a-~~-~ ... ,~~& t•t•1 I=J 5 
g~·-~·~j~i t•t•* T=l.35 
g-~·-~-,j~i t•t•* T=l.65 
3-~·-~·,j~i i•t•* T=l.65 
a,t?t.·i~ 15/64-28 
Aij*"'- 3-t"'- J-1,..?j"' 
Mi·- ::1-~·-11,r"' ~·~*~· D=l0.2 H=9.6 
a,-JJ?t~H 9/32-28 
:.H'\1 1,1Ja)7"' 
t?f~"' 15/64-28 L=t4 
~iti*~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
J\IJ;Ji•-
J\IJ;j.•-~•~ 

J\IJ;t.'"'-~·~ 7lU 
;,&t=5*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
· J\IJ DPXl 7 1122 
~it7*~"' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
I\IJi·- -nn 
;t,·1=·y 

-JJ;,(,3) 
t'h'i ... ~1'!1t-< 
t1J 'b'"';, Y'!IN JD 
ti 'h ... ~ 1'!1t-t 3a9·; 
f7*$1"' 9/64-40 l.=25. 4 
;,l!,t;:tf~· 9/64-40 l.=6 8 
t1J'b .. '?1'!1t-<1st!!H~ 
a,1J;1ti·i~ M5X0.8 L=12 
t1t•1 ... * 5.2X9.5X0.6 
:bV~"';~• -( ( ,~) 
-JJ;t:I'"?~" ::( 
'b~:1·,~~ll, (i)l) 
:IJ;':,'"';j~" (~,) 
1J;t-:l"'1f·11·, T=2.1 
1J~$'·;1•t•, A T=2.05 
t~~·,t·t·t B I=2 O 
'h~$'"'1t•t•, C T=l.95 
t~$'·;1·i·~ D T=l.9 
"b~$1· 'J:bf I\, ... 1\,-:Z 

. ~~~·" 
HIJ;/" 3')'(' :bl. 
~~*~~. 15/64-28 L=4.7 
:1,:1· ,n )\, .. ,-q 
~j*$1"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~~;) ... , t:b::'~i 
~i~·, ?]~~' 2l~t 
';l~-:i"' 'J t'bj~JI, 
~j*~ .. 15/64-28 L=4.7 
J-j*:.,• 1/4-40 L=6 
~~~·, ~~nj,, 11,~ 
'222 ... 'U~& 2I U 
~7Al-~t D=9.5 W=8 ?~ 
~j*~'"' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
1~~ 
~~*~- 3-l-·-~~~ Jl&~ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
l 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

. (2) 
(0. 04) 

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS 
#~ ;t~JII~ 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. 

i 
104t i 

I 

I u 
I 

I 
I 

l --~ 
'--.._j 

13~12 

15 ~14 

y~16 

1~B 
19 

D E S C R I P T J O N 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---

1 81501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR :tJ1;t,·- 1 
2 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOVER BUSHING :t,1;t.·- ~~)I~& 1 
3 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~,t~~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
4 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 1:::;~$, .. 9/64-40 l.=9 1 
5 81525-563-DAQ fRESSER EOOI ASM Hil~ 1L 
6 01462-241-EOO CONNECTING PIH ROLLER t,111•7:1~·1 ~-? JD 1 
7 01463-241-EOO PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE · 0111"7:l :b"' ·H .. 1 
8 D1464-241-EOA GUIDE PLATE BASE t,1,~-7jt·1~·1~~-~-1 1 
9 B1509-141-HOO PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR OI-f!J-t•J:ae~/· 1 

lQ Bl5ll-555-QQQ HUI l LZ-28 :Ulfa-:tU~ ... :J:''lt l 
11 81502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING Ol 1:Jl)e•J A .. * 1 
12 B1512-141-HOO HAND LIFTER n1,r 1 
13 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN nx1r ~·JJ 1 
14 S0-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 ~"'!i-1$"' D=8 H=4.9 1 
15 SS-7111310-Se SCREW llL6~-4Q L=l2.8 1&~5£~ ... lll6~-4Q L=l2.6 ] 
16 B1460-245-000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE 011-t"'fJ~ ... 1 1 
17 81461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW :b .... H ·~"'11l"'Y~~ ... l 
18 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1~1l.,t ?N~ J\., 1 
19 B1460-246-0AO THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. 1~ J.l,)l ?,1~ ( ,,,J-t)) 1 
2Q B3~Ql-J~Q-QQQ rEESSER BAR J.IEIIHG LEVER li;!'"'n·z.1 l 
21 SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW 0=12.7 H= 3.2 , ... ~*~ .. 0=12.7 H=3.2 1 
22 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 ql,t7,~"' 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
23 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ql,t7*~- 15/64-28 L=7 1 
24 SS-7621040-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L= 9.5 qlt?*~· 3/16-32 L=9.5 1 

- 7 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
_U2i ~ 00 ffi 

20 
7 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

l B1466-053-000-A WALKING BAR 
2 B1470-053-000 WALKING FOOT 
3 81455-053-000 BUSHING 
4 B1456-053-000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
1 Bl~5:Z-055-QQQ SCREW SIIID 
6 81458-241-HOO UPPER FEED CONNECTING LlNK 
7 D1459-241-EOO L SHAPED LINK 
8 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
9 212-30057 WALKING BAR SPRING 

lQ 81468-053-QQQ W81.K I Hid BAK SfR IHG 
11 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT 
12 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 
13 01453-055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 
14 01454-055-BOO UPPER FEED SPRING ROD 
15 Dl455-Q55-BQO COHUECIIHCi SIUD 
16 01456-055-BOO HINGE SCREV 
17 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8X11. 5X2 
18 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 
19 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 
20 SS-61 lQ1lQ-IE SCREW ll/6~-~0 L= 6 5 
21 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 
22 212-30107 WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE 
23 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 

-8-

22 

7· 
23 

1 

OtY 

1)1Jt7fJ;j;" - 1 
fJ?t>;•J1;1 1 
fJ?t>;~-:, ... >; :it~I 2 
"1'1t'J'}':l ... 'J 1 
22t'l'l ll~~·l ? ... Jfi{ .. 1 ·-··· 
"11J:t~•J t, !/1,1J ~~ 1 
L;IJ..,~ IJ~? 1 
s)'Jt>JI) 3-},'"' -1)~? 1 
fJ?t,~n·*~~·*"'9(,~) 1 
12t~1l!lt- UlJ\"'f l 
7IM 1 
711H tn 1 
t) 1Jt,1J D!J ~ ... 1 
s) 'J'f, IJ i)f" 1 
12i21J on ... k~t·l;t~ l 
1?1?9 0,1-·~·~*~· 1 
~7,·t·J 4.8Xll.5X2 1 
a,t?t!JI- 11/64-40 1 
a,11,t,1- 1/4-40 1 
tiUt l l l6~-~Q 1.=6. 6 l 
o,i,t.·i1- 1/4-24 L=16 1 
1?t?9~·*~~·i·~~t~~ 1 ~~c,,~ ... 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
:1:J~ 0.02 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ tJ ml~ 

3 

25 

r 

- 9 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DES CR IP TIO N t ~ ~ ~ OtY 

-- - -- -------------------------------------------.------------------------------------
1 81619-246-000 CONNECTING ROD t?9 n,~· 1 
2 B1621-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN t?9 ~!It~~~~-~ 1 
3 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~,~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 t 
4 212-26006 FEED DRIVING ROCKER t?9~~t~~1 1 
5 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 t,=10.5 ~jf$,.. 15/64-28 1«=10 s 1 
6 81622-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT t,9 ~~t~ ~·; 1 
7 81623-246-000 BUSHING t,9 ~~t~ ~·; ~~i 1 
8 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~jt~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 
9 B1627-246-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN l~~1 t?9~f·~·; 1 

JO SS-8090540-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 . t~!$'. 9/64-40 L=5 2 
11 81626-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK t~~ ~~t~ t,~·~ 2 
12 81624-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM t~9 fg~t, 9~? 1 
13 81625-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT t,~ ~~t~ t,3·~ ~-~ 1 
14 212-26501 FEED REGULATOR t,~f1~t,~ 1 
15 B1652-115-000 NEEDLE EEED REGULATING SPRING t21Jf3-t;1fr 1 
16 81633-246-000 STITCH DIAL :ff1J-11t 1 
17 SS-6121050-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t?*~ ... 3/16-28 L=9.5 l 
18 81147-555-000 PIN t?~ f3-t, ~0 ~ 1 
19 81148-555-000 SPRING t?~ f3-t, t 0 ~n·, t 
20 212-26402 REVERSE PEED LEVER SHAFT t'JIJkJ\'·-~·2 l 
21 212-26105 CONTROL LEVER CRANK t?9u~·-~·~~T· 1 
22 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t,*~· 3/16-28 L=12 1 
23 ·SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~,~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
24 B1630-246-000 CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK t?~ ~~t~ 9~? (A) 1 
25 $D-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW 0=6 35 0=3 2 ~·~;2· D=6 35 H=3.2 4 
26 B1631-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM t~~ ~~t~ ~-? ~T· 1 
27 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=12 1 
28 81666-246-000 TENSION SPRING t,n°9 n•1 1 
29 SD-0400201-SD HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 ~·~f~· D=4 H=2 1 
30 212-26709 SUSPENSION HOOK ~,n°9n·•it 1 
31 81602-340-000 FEED BAR CRAHK t,~~ .. ~7~?~ 1 
32 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT ~~~·, ~~a~~& 7Ii~ 1 
33 212-25305 FEED DOG, 3.2MM t~~A·(t7°~i~ ~~rt:3.2) 1 
34 ss~6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ~,t7~~~ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
35 RJ6QJ-34Q-ooo FEED BAR SUPPORT 1~9~·1tt1 1 
36 SD-0790701-SP HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=7 ~·~*$. D=7.94 H=7 2 
37 B1603-340-000 FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE t~~~~1tf1~, 1 
38 SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 J;*~· 1/8-44 L=6 4 
39 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 1tt?,~· 11/64-40 L=7.5 1 
40 B1616-246-000 EEED BAR LINK t2? ~·1 ?~, 
41 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
42 81617-246-000 FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT ;HS\-l :t?'J 11~~ ~·~ 1 
43 B1607-246-000 BUSHING, FRONT ~4~1 t,9t·, 11~tt 1 
44 HS-6660430-SP HUT 1/4-40 a,t?t,~ 1/4-40 2 
45 212-24308 FEED ROCKER SHAFI l:1~1:01J;t~ 1 
46 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=ll.11 ~=10 ~7~~~~ D=ll.11 W=lO 1 
47 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~,~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
48 B1609-246-000 BUSHING, REAR J1~4 t,9~-? ~,aj~i 1 
49 ss~8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~jt9· 15/64-28 L=15 1 

--5~1t... ___ ___..s~s_-7uJJ.t5..1o.1l 51.,,J,5:x.O-...,.Su.P_...w.S.w..1CR.u.EL.1LW ...... J..,..5"""/6=4._-_28~L=--1..,_.4-'-", fw...2 ______ ':t~&u,,t;..,_7 f._..$''--........ 1 .... s"""/6~4.._-_2s .......... L_= JL.,14..a..:,, .. r. ___ .....__ 

51 212-26303 FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B t~~~~t~9~?(8) 1 
52 212-26600 PEED REGULATOR BUSHING t?9ti~t,~1·1~1 1 
53 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 11i~ ttr 1 
54 81702-012-000 OIL FELT 11i~ 1 
55 BJ8Q6-038-00Q OIL FELT $'~;1·, ?~Oj1& 2I~t 1 
56 B1622-555-000 HINGE PIN t?9 f~-t1~·{ ~j~·~ 1 
57 81624-141-HOO FEED LEVER t?~~~~- 1 
58 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~jf~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
59 SS-6151440-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=l4 t;*~· 15/64-28 L=14 1 
60 SS-7620750-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6 5 ~&ti*r 3/16-32 J,=6 5 2 
Bl SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8 1 
62 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO ~~~~· 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
63 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK i~~ (0.1) 
64 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl t7f•t•* 3.7X8Xl 1 
65 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~it;*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 

- 10 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*IFfMfi 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I O N Qty 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

212-30552 
83125-012-000 
B3129-053-000 
B3121-512-000 
B3123-QSJ-ooo 
83124-051-000 
83126-051-000 
83127-051-000 
83128-051-000 
83132-051-000 
83134-051-000 
83137-051-00A 
83122-053-000 
PS-0200122-KO 
SD-0470281-SP 
SS-4080610-SP 
103-20208 
B3137-051-008 
83137-051-00C 
83137-051-QOD 
212-21452 
03161-555-BOO 
D3162-555-800 
D3168-555-HOB 
83214-047-000 
B3216-047-000 
SS-8110510-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-2090710-SP 

TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
TENSION SPRIHG 
TENSION CONTROLLER BASE 
TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION STUD 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
SPRING PIN 2.0X12 
HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2.8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
THRED TENSION STUD NUT 
TENSION GUIDE DISC, INNER 
SHAFT 
TENSION GUIDE DISC, OUTER 
TENSION COHTROLLER ASH. N0.1 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREV 11/64-4.0 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 

- 11 -

1H:JtJ~ (?~) 
1H:I-~ t'l­
-lH:f-~Tl-i 
·H t:1-:1 ~- -H~ 
:1u11 J\·.w·, 
-lH:H1;1;·-
-lH:l-~ t}=; 
,{~.:J.ll,:::l l::o!I 
-i~PJJ\ ... , 
:1H;l-~iJ:=; t,I 
-H1J1,,t -(~ 
-(~~~"·* 1':lt-{ t~~~·? 
-(~:J.A,)t t'$1;t;·-
~70 ~~~·t0 ':I 2.0X12 
1·~*~· 0=4,7 H=2,8 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
1'H1J J\ .. i:J .. ?t, ~ 
-(~~~"·* 7':Jf-(J?(~ft·?) 
-<H1JJ\ .. -1 1':IN51."J 
itt~J\·* Z)t1!'(1tt·21 -
~· ,(-{f·H1'31'~t!, ~ 
1-··H'f -lH:1-~;t,""-
9-•-(-tf -(~'13-~*·- 1~t,( 
~--11 -(f-13 t)~ J\ .. t 
::(H:H1 ifi 
iH3-~ tn 

- ~jt~· 11/64-40 L=5 
vi~?*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
Vtf'*~· 9/64-40 L=7 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2} .. 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(J) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. KNEE LIFTER COHPONRNTS 
gJ:ijJM)ffi 

5 

~ 2 

l ~ 
6 ® 7 

I 
4 ~ 

1 

--- ---
r - --

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

JQ 
11 
12 
13 

1 
I 

I 

PART NO. 

212-30602 
·210-27503 
212-30701 
8341-8-245-000 
sn-0190501-sp 
NS-6620310-SP 
SS-7110730-SP 
B8131-019-000 
B8133-019-000 
B8101-232-0AO 
88101-232-000 
B8125-012-000 
SM-9061203-SE 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

HANGING ROD 
BAR CONNECTION 
SPRING 
SPRING HOLDER 
HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=O 
NUT 3/16-32 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
CHAIN 
S SHAPED HOOK 
PEDAL ASH 
PEDAL 
PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L=12 

- 12 -

---
1l0 --------; 

--- I 

-- ---- I 

':Jl);f;.,.IJ 

~·J*"'"~ ... ll,~ 
1r11J;t. ... 9:t~A" -1 
tff"Yr 'r:lJ\ .. -1')1 
~·~*~ ... D=7.94 H=6 
1m1,tn 3/16-32 ~,~?*~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
?fl) 
s11·~ 1lt'f .. 
I\OM ,§ 
1\0 ~,., 

?H~ iJ'tli)f"' 
ll"Jt,;t"' n M6 L=l 2 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. TIIREAD STAND & BOBBIN iINDER COM PONENTS 
*rL~~ . *~~tt!t~~ 

1-

22 , ___________ L _____ ___ , 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I 

I I 

23 ~ ® : 
2;1·l,B~ ~ i i ~ 35 :::-,..:; , 27 1 u _ 

26 I ~_..,,-34 I 25 , QV'" 

25 ·-1-~~- -- : 
32 \ i 

3 1 \! ~ I 
~..- I 

,,- I 
:;..,:::i . I 

~ 

- - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ., ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· . - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

REF . NO NOTE PART NO . u E S C R I P T I O N Qty 

l B3301-012-0A0 THREAD STAND ASM. -<Wr '.l - f 'l~ 1 
2 B3307-012- 000 THREAD GUIDE 1't~T 1'r7:r t-< (2) 
3 B3310 - 012- 000 POSITION CUP SET SCRE\l 1'1-~T 1'r7:.it-< ::l:i*~- (1) 
4 I/S- 0641560-KR SPRING i.'ASHER 6.4X11.9Xl. 5 11·*r»·i 6. 4Xll.9Xl.5 (ll 
5 83309 -012-000 POSITION CUP 1t~t 1t7:.it1 •?9t"j (l l 
G B3308-012- 000 ROD WASHER 1'1-~T 1'r7:.it1"/'r (ll 
7 B3306-012 - 000 SPOOL ROD 11-~T "/I:IJ:., (l l 
8 HM-G061061 - SE HUT MG D'J'll'lt'H MG J0X11.5X10 (1) 
9 B3302-01 2-000 SPOOL REST ROD 1r'.ZT ::1~t:., Cll 

10 83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER -it'H: 71,t"j (2l 
11 B3305 -012 -000 SPOOL PIN 1'r?:; "/1;t;·- (2! 
12 83311-012 - 000 SPOOL REST CUSH ION 1r?:;"IH" (2) 
13 83303-012-000 SPOOL REST ·HH "/'r {I l 
14 IJP- 0560860-SE UASHER 5.6Xl2X0.8 l::1t":JJ" -1 5.6Xl2X0.8 (2) 
15 WS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 /1"-H"·b"t 5.3X8 3XJ !2l 
16 HS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 D'Jil'lt11- 3/ 1(3 -28 (2) 
17 SM-9061080-SE SCRE\l M6 L=l0 D1M;f;"A.r MB L=l0 (1) 
18 NM-6100663 - SE HUT Ml 0 O'Jt'lt'H Ml 0 3::1:1 (2 l 
l\l SK- 3452000 - SE \JOOD SCRE'~ 0=4. 5 L=20 ?A.-c'li::1" 0=4 . 5 L=20 (3 l 
20 B3301-012-000 SPOOL STAND :<HU" i O) 
21 WS-1002560 - KR SPRlHG ~ASHER 10Xl8X2.5 /l"i~·t·i 10X18X2.5 (ll 
22 110-77567 BOBBIN ~lNDER COMPL. 1'r?~:J"/f ~1J""/ 1 
23 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1r••1rf:11::1t·1~·1 to/J ""/ (1) 
24 SS -7110840-SP SCREW 11/6 4- 40 L=7.8 1i1;:;:;::1· 11 / 64 - 40 L=7. 8 (ll 
25 B31 2B-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1w1-:1,:; (2) 
26 B3129 - 012 - B00 THREAD TEHSJOII SPRTNG 1 H:l -::1 /I·~ B (1 l 
27 110- 72204 TENSION HUT 1'rf;"l::1 t ·,~ (1) 
28 SS -7110350- SP SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=3 . 5 ?1k1-1Y 11/ 64 - 40 L= 3.5 ( 1) 
29 110- 78102 PRESSER PLATE t1r " ryJ· L.H11'~ (l l 

_39.'--___ ..... B3ou2 .... l_._1-...,5=5.._5-....,.o-"-oo"--__,R"""Uu.c.8.._.8E=R- B.,_,.._RAK ..... E ________ _,,t...._1,_t ·,--~J=-·......,,. _______ ..,__,( Ju.....l 
31 110- 78003 POSITJONI.HG FINGER ;t.·1::·:.i:t'H (1) 
32 SD -0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=2 . 6 ~-~i~· 0=4. 9 H=2.6 (1 ) 
33 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8- 44 L=l2.5 ?l\,t'J:;::1" 1/ 8- 44 L=12.5 lll 
34 IJP-050L016- SC WASH ER 5X10. 5X1 1;:;ir·t·-1 5X l0 . 5Xl 2 
35 SK - 3452500- SC WOOD SCRE\J 0=4. 5 L=25 ? A.t~:;::1" 0=4. 5 L=25 2 

- 13 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LS-340V 
L S - 3 4 0 V lJJ1f$~ 

~ ---------------~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

I 

13~ 
: ~ 
I 

4 
., .,,, ., 

L---------------------~ 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O H 

., 

t 

., ., 
., 

!I 

., .,,, 

j. 

., .. 

,{ 

J .,,, 

Qty 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 MAQ-143010AO 
2 MAQ-14301000 
3 MAQ-14302000 
4 MAQ-14303000 
5 MAC-Q92Q5QQQ 
6 MAQ-09204000 
7 SS-7110510-SP 
8 SS-7110510-SP 
9 MAQ-09206000 

lQ SD-0721112-SH 
11 212-32004 
12 MAQ-14306000 
13 MAQ-14307000 
14 MAQ-093080AO 
15 M MH~9307000 
16 SS-6110710-TP 

Note ( ~ ai! ) 

Q143 SET Q143t,1-
THROAT PLATE A'),1~ 
FEED PLATE A ASM. t~tJ-t,A Ct,J'"'t)) 
FEED PLATE B t,1u~B 
IUUDEE LOCK MUI J\ .. :i~r l:~1:~~ 
BINDER SETSCREW "'"' ,{~~· J-j*~ .. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=S <it7t~ ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ilti*~ ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
TAPE GUIDE :;-10, ... -11-· 
UIH~E SCREW D=7.24 H=ll ~'"'~i2'"' D=1 2~ H=ll.l 
SPRING ~·-1~~·-1-9,~~'"',{tflJ\.i 
FEED :t.,JJ 
FEED VERTICAL CAM O•J'S'"' :1')r:bA 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. tfl1$1 (~~) 
WBtKIHG EDOI ~2t~·l l~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7f'S'"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 

:ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LS-340 . 
..1:~J;.l?l-0)$li\~, LS-340 l:: ~il1:T o 

- 14 -

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2l 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

m 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART HO PART HO PAGE REF 
er NO 

B1105-340-000 2 30 81608-512-000 6 9 83309-012-000 13 5 SD-0400201-SD 10 29 
81106-340-000 2 28 B1609-246-000 10 48 83310-012-000 13 3 SD-0470281-SP 11 15 
8)108-340-000 2 32 81616-246-000 10 40 83311-012-000 13 12 SD-0490261-SP 13 32 
81114-246-000 2 35 B1617-246-000 10 42 83312-012-000 13 10 S0-0640322-TP 4 13 
81116-246-000 2 13 81619-246-000 10 1 B3401-340-000 7 20 S0-0640325-SP 10 25 
B1111-246-000 2 9 B1621-246-000 10 2 83418-245-000 12 4 S0-0721112-SH 14 10 
81128-246-000 2 43 81622-246-000 10 6 83503-115-000 2 16 S0-0790601-SP 12 5 · 
B1129-563-000 2 19 81622-555-000 10 56 83511-280-000 6 60 SD-0790701-SP 10 36 
8)130-051-000 2 10 81623-246-000 10 7 83517-009-000 4 28 SD-0800352-SP 2 14 
81130-528-000 2 26 81624-141-HOO 10 57 88101-232-0AO 12 10 SD-0800481-SP 7 14 
81131-528-000 2 27 B1624-246-000 10 12 88101-232-000 12 11 SD-1020961-SP 6 17 
81140-051-000 2 21 B1625-246-000 10 13 B8125-012-000 12 12 SD-1127321-SP 7 21 
81147-555-000 10 18 B1626-246-000 10 11 ·08131-019-000 12 8 SK-3452000-SE 13 19 
81148-555-000 10 19 81627-246-000 10 9 88133-019-000 12 9 SK-3452500-SC -13 35 
81156-115-000 2 39 81628-246-000 6 19 89117-051-000 6 29 SM-6051202-TP 6 37 
81201-340-0AO 4 15 81630-246-000 10 24 SM-6082002-SP 2 5 
81202-051-000 4 25 B1631-246-000 10 26 CQ-2000000-00 4 10 SM-9061080-St 13 17 
81203-051-000 4 27 81633-246-000 10 16 CQ-2000000-00 4 12 SM-9061203-SE 12 13 
81203-340-000 4 30 B1639-051-000 4 58 ca-2000000-00 10 63 SS-1080620-SP 10 38 
81206-051-000 4 20 B1652-115-000 10 15 CQ-2020000-00 2 17 SS-1092810-SP 6 34 
81210-051-000 4 19 B1666-246-000 10 28 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 SS-2090520-SL 2 33 
81213-012-000 8 12 B1702-012-000 8 11 CQ-2020000-00 6 63 SS-2090710-SP 2 20 
81213-012-000 10 53 81702-012-000 10 54 CQ-2020000-00 8 24 SS-2090710-SP 2 25 
B1214-019-000 4 51 B1801-340-0AO 6 30 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 SS-2090710-SP 11 29 
B1216-051-000 4 42 B1803-246-000 6 54 CQ-3030000-00 4 16 SS-4080610-SP 11 16 
B1217-051-000 4 40 81805-201-000 6 55 CQ-5050000-00 4 18 SS-5090610-SP 2 4 
81218-051-000 4 44 81806-038-000 6 59 CS-0950810-SII 6 61 SS-5090610-SP 2 22 
81227-340-000 4 45 81806-038-000 10 32 CS-1111019-SH 10 46 SS-6090910-TP 7 4 
81301-340-000 4 56 B1806-038-000 10 55 SS-6110670-TP 10 34 
81302-051-000 4 35 B1810-340-000 6 31 D1158-241-EOO 2 7 SS-6110710-TP 8 20 
81305-055-000-A 4 59 81811-340-0AO 6 39 D1408-241-EOO 4 14 SS-6110710-TP 14 16 
81307-055-000 4 60 81811-340-000 6 40 01450-055-800 4 32 SS-6121050-SP 10 17 
81308-055-000 4 61 B1812-340-000 6 41 D1453-055-BOO 8 13 SS-6121210-SP 10 22 
81309-055-000 4 62 81813-340-000 6 42 01454-055-800 8 14 SS-6121210-SP 10 27 
81310-055-000 4 63 81814-340-000 6 48 D1455-055-BOO 8 15 SS-6151440-SP 6 20 
81314-055-000 4 64 B1816-340-000 6 49 D1456-055-800 8 16 SS-6151440-SP 10 59 
81401-053-000 6 22 B1820-246-00A 6 44 01459-241-EOO 8 7 SS-6660710-TP 4 39 
81411-053-000 6 23 B1820-246-00B 6 45 D1462-241-EOO 7 6 SS-7080510-TP 6 27 
B1412-051-000 6 24 81820-246-00C 6 46 01463-241-EOO 7 7 SS-7081310-SP 13 33 
81422-512-000 6 6 B1820-246-00D 6 47 D1464-241-EOA . 7 8 SS-7090520-SP 2 24 
81424-512-000-A 6 2 81820-246-000 6 43 D3161-555-800 11 22 SS-7090710-SP 2 2 
81430-512-000 6 15 81826-246-000 6 33 D3162-555-800 11 23 SS-7090710-SP 6 35 
81432-027-000 6 64 B1827-246-000 6 32 D3168-555-HOB 11 24 SS-7090710-SP 8 23 
81434-246-000 6 16 B1836-246-000-A 6 52 SS-7090910-SP 6 25 
81437-512-000-A 6 3 B1905-053-000 4 7 MACl-09204000 14 6 SS-7090910-SP 10 65 
81438-512-AOO 6 11 B1906-051-000 4 2 NACl-09205000 14 5 SS-7110350-SP 13 28 
81438-512-800 6 10 B1907-051-000 4 11 MA0-09206000 14 9 SS-7110410-SP 2 37 
81438-512-COO 6 12 83121-512-000 11 4 MA0-09307000 14 15 SS-7110510-SP 14 7 
B1438-512-COO 6 13 83122-053-000 11 13 HA0-093080AO 14 14 SS-7110510-SP 14 8 
81440-512-000 6 7 83123-051-000 11 5 MA0-143010AO 14 1 SS-7110710-SP 2 11 
B1455-053-000 8 3 · 83124-051-000 11 6 NAQ-14301000 14 2 SS-7110720-SP 11 28 
81456-053-000 8 4 83125-012-000 11 2 NA0-14302000 14 3 SS-7110720-TP 6 21 
81457-055-000 g 5 B3126-012-000 13 25 MAQ-14303000 14 4 SS-7110730-SP 12 7 
81458-241-HOO 8 6 83126-051-000 11 7 MAQ-14306000 14 12 SS-7110830-SP 10 39 
B1460-245-000 7 16 B3127-051-000 11 8 HAQ-14307000 14 13 SS-7110840-SP · 13 24 
B1460-246-0A0 7 19 83128-051-000 11 9 NDP-170B2200 6 26 SS-7111120-SP 2 18 
B1461-245-000 .7 17 B3129-012-800 13 26 SS-7111310-SP 7 15 
B 1462-053-000 7 18 83129-053-000 11 3 NM-6061061-SE 13 8 SS-7112810-SP 2 31 
81465-053-000 8 8 83132-051-000 11 10 KM-6100663-SE 13 18 SS-7113110-SP 2 29 
B1466-053-000-A 8 1 83134-051-000 11 11 KS-6110530-SP 8 18 SS-7150740-SP 7 23 
81468-053-000 8 10 83137-051-00A 11 12 ffS-6123881-SE 13 16 SS-7150940-SP 2 8 
81470-053-000 8 2 B3137-051-00B 11 18 HS-6620310-SP 12 6 SS-7151550-SP 10 50 81501-241-HOO 7 1 B3137-051-00C 11 19 HS-6660430-SP 8 19 SS-7620750-SP 10 60 81502-246-000 7 11 B3137-051-00D 11 20 NS-6660430-SP 10 44 SS-7621040-SP 7 22 81509-141-HOO 7 9 83138-512-000 2 23 HS-6680410-SP 6 18 SS-7621040-SP 7 24 81510-155-000 7 2 83211-555-000 13 30 SS-7661110-TH 4 34 81511-555-000 7 10 83214-047-000 11 25 PS-0200102-KII 4 49 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 81512-1-11-HOO 7 12 83216-047-000 11 26 PS-0200122-KO 11 14 SS-7681750-TP 4 36 B1515-051-000 7 13 83301-012-0AO 13 1 PS-0600241-00 2 41 SS-7701010-SP 4 53 81525-563-DAO 7 5 83301-012-000 13 20 PS-0600302-KP 2 40 SS-8090410-SP 4 52 81601-340-000 10 35 B3302-012--000 13 9 PS-0600602-KP 2 42 SS-8090540-SP 10 10 81602-340-000 10 31 83303-012-000 13 13 PT-0502700-SO 6 4 SS-8110410-TP 6 62 B1603-340-000 10 37 83305-012-000 13 11 SS-8110510-SP 11 27 B1605-246-000 4 8 83306-012-000 13 7 RC-2421211-KP 4 33 SS-8150510-TP 6 51 81606-512-000 6 8 B3307-012-000 13 2 SS-8150510-TP 6 53 B1607-246-000 10 43 83308-012-000 13 6 SB-1150002-00 4 43 SS-8150510-TP 6 57 

- 15 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SS-8150510-TP 10 3 212-27509 6 36 
SS-8150510-TP 10 8 212-27905 2 36 
SS-8150710-SP 4 4 212-30057 8 9 
SS-8150710-SP. 4 41 212-30107 8 22 
SS-8150710-SP 7 3 212-30552 11 l 
SS-8150710-SP 10 23 212-30602 12 1 
SS-8150750-SP 10 41 212-30701 12 3 
SS-8151150-SP 10 5 212-32004 14 11 
SS-8151150-SP 10 58 
SS-8151550-SP 4 6 
SS-8151550-SP 4 26 
SS-8151550-SP 4 29 
SS-8151550-SP 4 38 
SS-8151550-SP 4 46 
SS-8151550-SP 10 49 
SS-8151780-SP 4 47 
SS-8660610-TP 4 31 
SS-8660610-TP 10 47 
SS-8660612-TP 6 58 
SS-8660810-TP 10 61 
SS-8661030-SP 4 9 
SS-8661040-TP 10 62 
SS-8680540-SP 4 21 
SS-8680730-SP 4 24 
SS-8681650-TP 4 22 
SS-8681650-TP 4 37 
SS-9152130-CP 6 14 
SS-9161610-SP 8 21 

TA-0500000-RO 4 1 
TA-0500601-MO 4 17 
TA-1250406-RO 2 6 

VP-0371016-SD 10 64 
VP-0482086-SD 8 17 
VP-0501016-SC 13 34 
VP-0520656-SA 6 38 
VP-0560860-SE 13 14 
VS-0531060-KR 13 15 
VS-0641560-KR 13 4 
VS-1002560-KR 13 21 · 

100-80406 6 56 
103-08401 6 28 
103-20208 11 17 
105-03605 4 57 
110-72204 13 27 
110-77567 13 22 
110-78003 13 31 
110-78102 13 29 
110-78250 13 23 

210-27503 12 2 
212-20207 2 38 
212-20405 2 34 
212-20900 2 3 
212-21056 2 1 
212-21205 2 12 
212-21452 11 21 
212-23201 2 15 
212-23300 4 48 
212-23409 4 54 
212-23508 4 55 
212-23706 4 50 
212-23805 6 5 
212-23854 6 1 
212-24308 10 45 
212-25305 10 33 
212-26006 10 4 
212-26105 10 21 
212-26303 10 51 
212-26402 10 20 
212-26501 10 14 
212-26600 10 52 
212-26709 10 30 
212-27103 6 50 

- 16 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a..lUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
5-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182. J;'\Pt,'J 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, r<ABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO 100, ~APAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1 188 1189, 1190 
FAX 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 
TELEX J22967, 232-230· 

JUKI l*:il:gtt 
'r182 ~J'iH131:l<iiffiliffilDJ8-2-1 
TEL 03-:¼80-llll('t~) 

on~'*~-.:tt1~1.t 
To order or for further 
info·matio~. 
please contact : 

I ;..;;1m»~:as:il!l 
Ti:L J3-3~8Q-1113(1' ,,...,, /l,•1:.,) 

~ ;:_11)1(-•:J 'J;l. i--lJ.i!!J3~R(7)1::QJ-fEt.;< i:l!!9°i>IJlfJ'J;0aaT. 
* The description r:ove,cd in this µart~ li~t is subject to change for improvement of tho commodity w ithout notice . 
+ ;:_(!)Jt - ';J ') ;i. i-- !;f . 199l~ 4 /cll1l(±7Jill81.1±1lc:'lll!I! · !1JJ!·Jt,T:: 'E>VZ'~ • 
"'This P5rls lost is ed11ec and prtnled in acco,dance w,th the product spec,hcations as ot /\orll ttl!J4. 

Printed in Japan ( Te) From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




